
-
_ _ _ -

.4.-

Y qa o'cu

i 'l 3 UNITED STATES
3- ! NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
%,,, j# wAssincrow, o.c. 2osss oooi *

GEORGIA POWER COMPANY

OGLETHORPE POWER CORPORATION .

MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC AUTHORITY OF GEORGIA

CITY OF DALTON. GEORGIA

V0GTLE ELECTRIC GENERATING PLANT. UNIT 1

AMENDMENT TO FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE

,

Amendment No. 74
License No. NPF-68

I. The Nuclear Regulatory Commission (the Commission) has found that: ;

A. The application for amendment to the Vogtle Electric Generating
Plant, Unit 1 (the facility) Facility Operating License No. NPF-68
filed by the Georgia Power Company, acting for itself, Oglethorpe
Power Corporation, Municipal Electric Authority of Georgia, and
City of Dalton, Georgia (the licensees), dated March 1,1994,
complies with the standards and requirements of the Atomic Energy
Act of 1954, as amended (the Act), and the Commission's rules and
regulations as set forth in 10 CFR Chapter I;

B. The facility will operate in conformity with the application, the
provisions of the Act, and the rules and regulations of the
Commission; -

C. There is reasonable assurance (i) that the activities authorized ,

by this amendment can be conducted without endangering the health ;

and safety of the public, and (ii) that'such activities will be !
'

conducted in compliance with the Commission's regulations set
forth in 10 CFR Chapter I;

,

D. The issuance af this amendment will not be inimical to the common
defense and I:rity .c to the health and safety of the public;
and

E. The issuance of this amendment is in accordance with 10 CFR Part- i

51 of the Commission's regulations and all applicable requirements ;

have been satisfied.

,

_1

!

9406140322 940601
PDR ADOCK 05000424
P FDR

_ _ _ _ _ _ - _ - - _ - _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ - - _ _ _ _



O

i

.

I

-2-
|

!
|

2. Accordingly, the license is hereby amended by page changes to the
*Technical Specifications as indicated in the attachment to this license

amendment, and paragraph 2.C.(2) of Facility Operating License No. i

NPF-68 is hereby amended to read as follows: j

Technical Specifications and Environmental Protection Plan

The Technical Specifications contained in Appendix A, as revised through
Amendment No. 74 , and the Environmental Protection Plan contained in
Appendix B, both of which are attached hereto, are hereby incorporated
into this license. GPC shall operate the facility in accordance with ;

the Technical Specifications and the Environmental Protection Plan.

3. This license amendment is effective as of its date of issuance.

FOR THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

6
David B. Matthews, Director
Project Directorate II-3
Division of Reactor Projects - I/II
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Attachment:
Technical Specification

Changes

Date of Issuance: June 1,1994



0

f %,k |,

yq, '

a l)*( 3 UNITED STATES

Q<-
! NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

***
GEORGIA POWER COMPANY

'

OGLETHORPE PGWER CORPORATION :

MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC AUTHORITY OF' GEORGIA

CITY OF DALTON. GEORGIA

V0GTLE ELECTRIC GENERATING PLANT. UNIT 2

AMENDMENT TO FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE
*

,

Amendment No. 53 ,

>
License No. NPF-81

;

1. The Nuclear Regulatory Commission (the Commission) has found that:

A. The application for amendment to the Vogtle Electric Generating
Plant, Unit 2 (the facility) Facility Operating License No. NPF-81
filed by the Georgia Power Company, acting for itself, Oglethorpe >

Power Corporation, Municipal Electric Authority of Georgia, and
City of Dalton, Georgia (the licensees), dated March 1,1994,
complies with the standards and requirements of the Atomic Energy
Act of 1954, as amended (the Act), and the Commission's rules and *

regulations as set forth in 10 CFR Chapter I;

B. The facility will operate in conformity with the application, the
provisions of the Act, and the rules and regulations of the
Commission;

C. There is reasonable assurance (i) that the activities authorized
by this amendment can be conducted without endangering the health
and safety of the public, and (ii) that such activities will be
conducted in compliance with the Commission's regulations set
forth in 10 CFR Chapter I;

D. The issuance of this amendment will not be inimical to the common
defense and security or to the health and safety of the public;
and

E. The issuance of this amendment is in accordance with 10 CFR Part '

51 of the Commission's regulations and all applicable requirements
have been satisfied.

.

'

_ _ _ _ .



.= . . .. . . . -

.

.

.
-

-2-

!

2. Accordingly, the license-is hereby amended by page changes to the :
ETechnical Specifications as indicated in the attachment to this license

amendment, and paragraph 2.C.(2) of Facility Operating License No. |

NPF-81 is hereby amended to read as follows: '

Technical Soecifications and Environmental Protection Plan '

The Technical Specifications contained in Appendix A, as revised through
Amendment No. 53 , and the Environmental Protection Plan contained in
Appendix B, both of which are attached hereto, are hereby incorporated
into this license. GPC shall operate the facility in accordance with
the Technical Specifications and the Environmental Protection Plan.

3. This license amendment is effective as of its date of issuance. *

FOR THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

.

ecf
iDavid B. Matthews, Director

Project Directorate II-3 .

Division of Reactor Projects - I/II
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation -

Attachment:
Technical Specification

Changes

Date of Issuance: June 1, 1994

.

h

I

!

~i

|

!
1

.

.

.

?

,

I

|
'

- - ,_-



.. .

. - _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ - - _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __ _ _ _ .

..
.

,

f

ATTACHMENT TO LICENSE AMENDMENT NO. 74

'
FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE NO. NPF-68

DOCKET NO. 50-424

SNQ

TO LICENSE AMENDMENT NO. 53

FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE N0. NPF-81

DOCKET NO. 50-425

Replace the following page of the Appendix "A" Technical Specifications with
, the enclosed page. The revised page is identified by Amendment number and

contains vertical lines indicating the areas of change.
|

|
Remove Pace Insert Paae

3/4 2-12 3/4 2-12
I

|

|

_____ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _



-.

,

4

J

POWER DISTRIBUTION LIMITS

LIMITING CONDITION FOR OPERATION

ACTION (Continued)
,

2. Reduce THERMAL POWER to less than 50% of RATED THERMAL POWER
within 2 hours and reduce the Power Range Neutron Flux-High
Trip Setpoints to less than or equal to 55% of RATED THERMAL
POWER within the next 4 hours; and

3. Identify and correct the cause of the out-of-limit condition
prior to increasing THERMAL POWER; subsequent POWER OPERATION
above 50% of RATED THERMAL POWER may proceed provided that the
QUADRANT POWER TILT RATIO is verified within its limit at least
once per hour for 12 hours or until verified at 95% or greater
RATED THERMAL POWER.

d. The provisions of Specification 3.0.4 are not applicable.

SURVEILLANCE RE0VIREMENTS

4.2.4.1 The QUADRANT POWER TILT RATIO shall be determined to be within the
limit above 50% of RATED THERMAL POWER by:

a. Calculating the ratio at least once per 7 days when the alarm is
OPERABLE, and

b. Calculating the ratio at least once per 12 hours during steady-state
operation when the alarm is inoperable.

4.2.4.2 The QUADRANT POWER TILT RATIO shall be determined to be within the
limit when above 75% of RATED THERMAL POWER with one Power Range channel
inoperable by using the movable incore detectors to confirm that the normalized
symmetric power distribution, obtained from two sets of four symmetric thimble
locations or full-core flux map, is consistent with the indicated QUADRANT
POWER TILT RATIO at least once per 12 hours.

V0GTLE UNITS - 1 & 2 3/4 2-12 Amendment No. 74 (Unit 1)
Amendment No. 53 (Unit 2)

:

._ _ ._ -


